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9
23:04

1200 m
2.473 €

Flach

Regimiento Escolta Presidencial Nø1 Granaderos H.
Rennpreis: 2.473 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

1
1200

Box: 1

56.00

Rayo Veloz
4j. tb H (Morning Raider - Twisted Minds)

Trainer: Patricio Lopez Paulet
Besitzer: Cayo

Benjamin Ignacio Ayala No

2024: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    3.291 € 2023: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    4.169 €6.776 €
25.10 Club Hipico Santi 3 57.0 1200 2.723 Io Ayala Nova Benjamin Permiso Don Pancho, Kebira, Rayo Veloz
23.07 Club Hipico De C 12 58.0 1000 1.984 Pavez Carlos Andres By The Book, Del Piamonte, Special Dadd
13.06 Club Hipico De C 7 57.0 1100 1.752 39,0 Exander Olate Rodrigu Retobado, Rey Irlandes, Rojo Jamas
28.05 Club Hipico De C 7 59.0 1000 1.687 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Hold My Beer, Musico Urbano, Pedraza
14.05 Club Hipico De C 7 59.0 1100 1.984 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Big Tata, Musico Urbano, California Thunde

2
Box: 2

56.00

Las Guerra
4j. ba S (Cloud Computing - Llena De Fuego)

Trainer: Genaro John Covarrubias Esc
Besitzer: Quarter Dollar

Johan Agustin Gonzalez

2024: 22 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    5.323 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    733 €5.501 €
26.10 Hipodromo Chile 6 56.0 1200 3.454 Lesly Carolina Gonzale Salma Alegre, Pere El Grand, Tukuntu
17.10 Hipodromo Chile 11 56.0 1000 2.948 Lesly Carolina Gonzale Kat Fever, Fleetwood, Pleasant Company
28.09 Hipodromo Chile 15 55.0 1200 3.454 Lennart Patricio Silva F El Gran Menotti, Dubai Village, Greenboy
23.08 Club Hipico Santi 12 56.0 1000 2.414 Rodrigo Covarrubias Feeling Blessed, La Siguiente, Muy Temper
09.08 Club Hipico Santi 8 57.0 1000 2.414 Lennart Patricio Silva F El Nene, Intrigant, Sabiondo, Estrella Ligera

3
Box: 3

55.00

Atex
4j. tb S (Viscount Nelson - Argirea)

Trainer: Enrique Alonso Carreno Rojas
Besitzer: El Ganchito

Jose Arturo Villablanca Cha

2024: 26 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    3.201 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    885 €3.711 €
25.10 Club Hipico Santi 9 55.0 1200 2.723 Elias Toledo Ciocolatta, Here I Go Again, Hija Del Pan
18.10 Club Hipico Santi 14 55.0 1000 2.414 Elias Toledo Novak, Mini Cupid, Here I Go Again
11.10 Club Hipico Santi 11 54.0 1000 2.414 Elias Toledo Quien Diria, Maestro Torcedor, Vuela El Am
04.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 56.0 1000 2.193 Elias Toledo Atex, Fer, Forever Bit
27.09 Club Hipico Santi 8 54.0 1000 2.414 Wilson Esteban Vargas Vuela El Amor, Soir De Piano, Risby

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

54.00

Beau Brumell
5j. tb W (Fortify - Belle Altesse)

Trainer: Angel Jaque Segovia
Besitzer: Jaque S Angel

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

2024: 32 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    7.708 € 2023: 23 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.825 €18.918 €
25.10 Club Hipico Santi 5 54.5 1200 2.723 Jesus Sebastian Reyes Ciocolatta, Here I Go Again, Hija Del Pan
21.10 Club Hipico Santi 7 55.0 1400 2.870 13,0 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Allez Le Bleu, Grand Casablanca, Subi
12.10 Hipodromo Chile 4 56.0 1200 3.454 Rodrigo Andres Painen El Mister, Francoli, Storm Of Time
05.10 Hipodromo Chile 2 54.0 1200 3.454 Rodrigo Andres Painen Humor Genial, Beau Brumell, Futuro Capita
28.09 Hipodromo Chile 12 54.0 1200 3.454 Andres Claudio Covarru Me Lo Llevo, Palabra Cierta, Chilly Willy

5
Box: 5

56.00

Campanillas
7j. tb S (Competitive Edge - Campanera Ii)

Trainer: Miguel Angel Medina Turner
Besitzer: Don Santiago

Ricardo Andres Solorza Fer

2024: 28 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    7.717 € 2023: 35 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    8.454 €46.076 €
19.10 Hipodromo Chile 2 54.0 1200 3.454 Wilbert Leon Hernande City Blue, Campanillas, La Cotorra
12.10 Hipodromo Chile 6 55.0 1200 3.454 Wilbert Leon Hernande El Mister, Francoli, Storm Of Time
05.10 Hipodromo Chile 3 56.0 1200 3.454 Wilbert Leon Hernande Leyenda Roja, El Mister, Campanillas
28.09 Hipodromo Chile 8 54.0 1200 3.454 Wilbert Leon Hernande Me Lo Llevo, Palabra Cierta, Chilly Willy
12.09 Hipodromo Chile 11 55.0 1000 2.948 Wilbert Leon Hernande Oriented, La Nortina, Mucho Verso

6
Box: 6

54.00

Manano
7j. tb W (Unitarian - La Ruca)

Trainer: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez
Besitzer: Sagardia Hnos.

Moises Abraham Donoso

2024: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    2.069 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    281 €21.978 €
18.10 Club Hipico Santi 9 55.0 1000 2.414 Jorge Leandro Vera Tor Lady Of Mercia, Ciocolatta, A La Orden
11.10 Club Hipico Santi 9 56.0 1000 2.414 Jesus Antonio Toro Nar Barrio Bravo, Que Terrible, Stracciatella
27.09 Club Hipico Santi 6 55.0 1000 2.414 Jorge Leandro Vera Tor En Deuda, Maestro Torcedor, Merci Mon Di
23.09 Club Hipico Santi 6 56.5 1000 2.414 Moises Abraham Donos Grande Amigo, Take A Nap, Mucho Verso
13.09 Club Hipico Santi 6 56.0 1000 2.414 Ivan Nicolas Vargas Ro Luna Y Sol, Las Castanas, Sobrao De Carin

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

57.00

Take A Nap
9j. tb S (Daddy Long Legs - Color Cielo)

Trainer: Rodrigo Elias Silva Santos
Besitzer: Luisa Giovanna

Franco Pablo Sanchez Luce

2024: 36 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    6.080 € 2023: 34 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    9.837 €45.348 €
25.10 Club Hipico Santi 10 57.0 1200 2.723 Franco Pablo Sanchez Ciocolatta, Here I Go Again, Hija Del Pan
18.10 Club Hipico Santi 6 57.0 1000 2.414 Franco Pablo Sanchez Novak, Mini Cupid, Here I Go Again
14.10 Club Hipico Santi 9 55.0 1200 2.870 Franco Pablo Sanchez Rayo Nocturno, Don Josa, A Mi Edad Dificil
04.10 Club Hipico Santi 3 55.0 1000 2.414 Franco Pablo Sanchez King Nicolas, Makinen, Take A Nap
29.09 Club Hipico Santi 4 57.0 1200 2.723 Wladimir Emiliano Quint Nutcracker, Gran Piola, Silver Cloud

8
B

Box: 8

56.00

Gran Chela
4j. tb S (Patternrecognition - Ganas De Abraza

Trainer: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez 
Besitzer: Tata Lalo

Roberto Rodrigo Avila Cont

2024: 21 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    1.290 € 2023: 29 Starts - 1 Sieg - 7 Plätze    11.099 €11.253 €
29.09 Club Hipico Santi 9 55.0 1200 2.723 Roberto Rodrigo Avila Nutcracker, Gran Piola, Silver Cloud
23.09 Club Hipico Santi 15 56.0 1000 2.414 Roberto Rodrigo Avila Grande Amigo, Take A Nap, Mucho Verso
13.09 Club Hipico Santi 5 56.0 1000 2.414 Lennart Patricio Silva F Luna Y Sol, Las Castanas, Sobrao De Carin
09.09 Club Hipico Santi 8 54.0 1000 2.561 Lennart Patricio Silva F Perlura, Estas Guapa, Don Josa
06.09 Club Hipico Santi 14 55.5 1000 2.561 Benjamin Sancho Gala Cosmica, Huacarneco, Por Lo Pronto

9
Box: 9

54.00

Sale De Mis Ojos
6j. tb S (Gemologist - Invita A Pensar)

Trainer: Fernando Solar Santibanez
Besitzer: Rufo

Rodrigo Antonio Vergara

2024: 23 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.483 € 2023: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    4.388 €15.847 €
25.10 Club Hipico Santi 4 56.0 1200 2.723 Rodrigo Antonio Vergar Permiso Don Pancho, Kebira, Rayo Veloz
18.10 Club Hipico Santi 7 56.0 1000 2.414 Marco Antonio Bustama Rio San Juan, Tienes Mi Sonrisa, Que Le O
23.09 Club Hipico Santi 13 57.0 1000 2.414 40,0 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Villamare, King Nicolas, Astroazurro
01.09 Club Hipico Santi 15 58.0 1200 2.723 Victor Manuel Cifuentes El Kichan, Ludmila, Viva Magenta
26.08 Club Hipico Santi 10 58.0 1400 2.870 Victor Manuel Cifuentes Conociendote, Siete Mantas, Gran Piola

10
Box: 10

54.00

Muy Temperada
4j. tb S (Distorted Economy - La Extranjera)

Trainer: Alberto Oscar Gonzalez Rojas
Besitzer: Panadero

Wilbert Leon Hernandez

2024: 33 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    7.224 € 2023: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €6.561 €
18.10 Club Hipico Santi 10 56.0 1000 2.414 Jose Arturo Villablanca Rio San Juan, Tienes Mi Sonrisa, Que Le O
11.10 Club Hipico Santi 10 56.0 1000 2.414 Jose Arturo Villablanca Barrio Bravo, Que Terrible, Stracciatella
04.10 Club Hipico Santi 8 56.0 1000 2.414 Jose Arturo Villablanca Soir De Piano, Samaritan Of Light, Rompec
27.09 Club Hipico Santi 9 56.0 1000 2.414 Ricardo Andres Solorza En Deuda, Maestro Torcedor, Merci Mon Di
23.09 Club Hipico Santi 11 57.0 1000 2.414 Marco Andres Morales Grande Amigo, Take A Nap, Mucho Verso

11
Box: 11
ML: 42,0

57.00

Most Blitey
5j. tb W (Most Improved - Bliteymania)

Trainer: Alberto Oscar Gonzalez Rojas
Besitzer: Panadero

Jorge Leandro Vera Torres

2024: 32 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    4.817 € 2023: 23 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    10.282 €17.843 €
25.10 Club Hipico Santi 10 54.5 1200 2.723 Jorge Leandro Vera Tor Risby, A Mi Edad Dificil, Soir De Piano
18.10 Club Hipico Santi 13 54.0 1000 2.414 Jose Arturo Villablanca Intrigant, Teodora, Feliphon
07.10 Club Hipico Santi 7 55.0 1000 2.664 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Little Gaspi, Geromilo, Tren De La Quinta
04.10 Club Hipico Santi 13 54.0 1000 2.561 Cathrine Ayoe Weilby Mi Martuca, Reo Por Lindo, Sweet Delfina
27.09 Club Hipico Santi 7 57.0 1000 2.561 Cathrine Ayoe Weilby Sabiondo, Tia Hedy, El Principe Dorado

12
Box: 12

57.00

Kebira
7j. tb S (Forever Thing - Aranzazu)

Trainer: Angel Jaque Segovia
Besitzer: Nanao

Marco Andres Morales

2024: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    5.020 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    276 €21.479 €
25.10 Club Hipico Santi 2 57.0 1200 2.723 Marco Andres Morales Permiso Don Pancho, Kebira, Rayo Veloz
18.10 Club Hipico Santi 5 56.0 1000 2.414 Nicolas Santibanez Lady Of Mercia, Ciocolatta, A La Orden
11.10 Club Hipico Santi 9 56.0 1000 2.414 Nicolas Santibanez Merci Mon Dieu, Fijo Day, Checo Aleman
04.10 Club Hipico Santi 12 54.0 1000 2.414 Nicolas Santibanez King Nicolas, Makinen, Take A Nap
29.09 Club Hipico Santi 8 57.0 1200 2.723 Nicolas Santibanez Nutcracker, Gran Piola, Silver Cloud
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9
23:04

1200 m
2.473 €

Flach

Regimiento Escolta Presidencial Nø1 Granaderos H.
Rennpreis: 2.473 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

13
Box: 13

56.00

Paciencia Ybarajar
5j. tb S (Rydilluc - Marion Delorme)

Trainer: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroy
Besitzer: Maria Eugenia

Jesus Enrique Pimentel Sal

2024: 28 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    3.222 € 2023: 35 Starts - 2 Siege - 8 Plätze    8.203 €11.520 €
25.10 Club Hipico Santi 6 56.0 1200 2.723 Jorge Leandro Vera Tor Ciocolatta, Here I Go Again, Hija Del Pan
18.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 56.0 1200 2.443 Jesus Enrique Pimentel Paciencia Ybarajar, Yailyn, Pretor Peregrinu
11.10 Club Hipico Santi 8 55.0 1000 2.414 Jesus Enrique Pimentel Uno Cero, Forever Bit, Tienes Mi Sonrisa
04.10 Club Hipico Santi 8 55.0 1000 2.414 Jesus Enrique Pimentel A Todo Corazon, Rodelindo Crack, Acquare
29.09 Club Hipico Santi 10 57.0 1200 2.723 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Risby, Sin Prejuicios, Tocarte Toa

14
Box: 14

55.00

Yo Soy Yi
6j. tb S (Grand Daddy - Pink Yi)

Trainer: Carlos Alberto Garcia Vigouro
Besitzer: Savka Hermanos

Francisco Morales Ubilla

2024: 32 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    6.805 € 2023: 45 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    10.613 €35.715 €
25.10 Club Hipico Santi 4 54.0 1200 2.723 Rodolfo S Dores Ciocolatta, Here I Go Again, Hija Del Pan
21.10 Club Hipico Santi 6 55.0 1400 2.870 28,0 Morales Ubilla Francisc Allez Le Bleu, Grand Casablanca, Subi
11.10 Club Hipico Santi 7 56.0 1000 2.414 Johan Agustin Gonzale Merci Mon Dieu, Fijo Day, Checo Aleman
13.09 Club Hipico Santi 13 55.0 1000 2.414 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Luna Y Sol, Las Castanas, Sobrao De Carin
09.09 Club Hipico Santi 11 53.0 1000 2.561 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Perlura, Estas Guapa, Don Josa

15
Box: 15

56.00

La Josita
5j. tb S (Gemologist - Maple Blossom)

Trainer: Manuel Alberto Velarde
Besitzer: Los Paredes

Rodrigo Andres Painen Ber

2024: 29 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    6.066 € 2023: 25 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    3.499 €8.687 €
25.10 Club Hipico Santi 8 56.0 1200 2.723 Rodrigo Andres Painen Ciocolatta, Here I Go Again, Hija Del Pan
18.10 Club Hipico Santi 8 56.0 1000 2.414 Rodrigo Andres Painen Novak, Mini Cupid, Here I Go Again
11.10 Club Hipico Santi 8 55.5 1000 2.414 Rodrigo Andres Painen Quien Diria, Maestro Torcedor, Vuela El Am
04.10 Club Hipico Santi 13 56.0 1000 2.414 Rodrigo Andres Painen King Nicolas, Makinen, Take A Nap
23.09 Club Hipico Santi 5 54.5 1000 2.561 12,0 Rodrigo Andres Painen Luna Y Sol, Vuelve La Farra, Lonco Bravo

Ergebnis: Quoten:


